Class

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Class

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Rank

Rank

Name
1 1st Muizenberg - |
2 1st Durbanville - A
3 2nd Fish Hoek - B
4 2nd Hout Bay - B
5 1st Pinelands - A
6 Fish Hoek Rangers
7 1st Durbanville - D
8 1st Muizenberg - L
9 2nd Fish Hoek - D
10 2nd Hout Bay - A
11 1st Muizenberg - G
12 6th Rondebosch - A
13 1st Muizenberg-D
14 1st Strand - A
15 1st Durbanville - B
16 1st Durbanville - H
17 1st Claremont - A
18 1st Pinelands - C
19 1st Strand - B
20 1st Camps Bay - A
21 1st Muizenberg - K
22 1st Hermanus
23 1st Pinelands - B
24 2nd Hout Bay - |
25 1st Ottery-B
26 1st Ottery - A
27 1st Muizenberg - H
28 6th Rondebosch - B
29 2nd Hout Bay - H
30 2nd Hout Bay - E
31 1st Strand-C
32 DK-D
33 2nd Hout Bay - G

Name

1 2nd Rondebosch

2 1st Muizenberg - F

3 2nd Fish Hoek - C

4 1st Camps Bay - B

5 DK-B

6 6th Rondebosch - D

7 6th Rondebosch - C

8 1st Durbanville - F

9 1st Durbanville - E
10 2nd Fish Hoek - A
11 1st Claremont - B

Result

570pts.
520pts.
420pts.
420pts.
370pts.
340pts.
320pts.
320pts.
290pts.
260pts.
260pts.
250pts.
240pts.
210pts.
200pts.
200pts.
190pts.
180pts.
160pts.
150pts.
140pts.
120pts.
110pts.

90pts.
90pts.
80pts.
80pts.
80pts.
60pts.
60pts.
30pts.

-30pts.

Result

370pts.
260pts.
180pts.
170pts.
170pts.
150pts.
150pts.
140pts.
140pts.
120pts.
100pts.

Running Time
1:14:33
1:.07:18
1:15:30
1:18:32
1:19:19
1:10:40
1:15:56
1:16:44
1:11:12
1:10:55
1:14:44
1:11:07
1:09:16
1:20:14
1:.06:14
1:12:40
1:13:27
1:16:41
1:17:28
1:26:09
1:26:25
1:09:46
1:08:27
1.07:23
1:13:58
1:00:46
1:04:20
1:12:41
1:16:17
1:17:46
1:03:22

1:27:32

Running Time
1:13:37
1:09:54
1:11:01
1:12:02
1:14:17
1:10:22
1:15:04
0:57:43
1:14:29
1:03:44
1:03:48

Original Score
570
520
430
460
420
340
330
340
290
260
260
250
240
270
200
200
190
200
190
270
260
120
110

90
90
80
80
80
80
90
30
0
100

Original Score
370
260
180
170
170
150
160
140
140
120
100



Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

12 DK-C

13 1st Muizenberg - E
14 1st Muizenberg - C
15 1st Camps Bay - C
16 2nd Hout Bay - F
17 DK-A

18 1st Durbanville - C
19 1st Durbanville - |
20 1st Rocklands - B
21 2nd Hout Bay - C
22 1st Muizenberg - )
23 1st Muizenberg - B
24 1st Muizenberg - A
25 1st Durbanville - G
26 2nd Hout Bay - J
27 2nd Hout Bay - D

1 1st Durbanville ADULT

2 1st Strand ADULT

3 Fish Hoek Guides - ADULTS
4 1st Rocklands ADULT

100pts.
90pts.
90pts.
80pts.
80pts.
80pts.
70pts.
70pts.
60pts.
50pts.
50pts.
50pts.
50pts.
40pts.
40pts.
-200pts.

290pts.
270pts.
270pts.
-110pts.

1:16:32
0:59:38
1:02:42
1:13:36
1:15:34
1:18:28
0:56:13
0:59:52
0:45:49
0:52:20
0:52:22
1:01:29
1:16:59
0:54:45
0:57:13
1:46:17

1:46:23
1:13:24
1:25:20
1:43:16

120
90
90
80
90

120
70
70
60
50
50
50
70
40
40

120

610
270
380
180



Adjustment

-10
-40

-50

-10
-20

o O O O O

-60

o

o

-20
-30
-120
-120

o O O O o o o

-20
-30

-130

Adjustment

o O O O O o

o

-1

o O O O



-20

o

o

-10
-40

o O O O O O

-20

-320

-320

-110
-290



