Class	Rank	Name	Result	Running Time	Original Score
Senior		1st Muizenberg - I	570pts.	1:14:33	570
Senior		1st Durbanville - A	520pts.	1:07:18	
Senior	3	2nd Fish Hoek - B	420pts.	1:15:30	430
Senior	4	2nd Hout Bay - B	420pts.	1:18:32	460
Senior		1st Pinelands - A	370pts.	1:19:19	
Senior	6	Fish Hoek Rangers	340pts.	1:10:40	340
Senior	7	1st Durbanville - D	320pts.	1:15:56	330
Senior	8	1st Muizenberg - L	320pts.	1:16:44	340
Senior	9	2nd Fish Hoek - D	290pts.	1:11:12	290
Senior	10	2nd Hout Bay - A	260pts.	1:10:55	260
Senior	11	1st Muizenberg - G	260pts.	1:14:44	260
Senior	12	6th Rondebosch - A	250pts.	1:11:07	250
Senior	13	1st Muizenberg - D	240pts.	1:09:16	240
Senior	14	1st Strand - A	210pts.	1:20:14	270
Senior	15	1st Durbanville - B	200pts.	1:06:14	200
Senior	16	1st Durbanville - H	200pts.	1:12:40	200
Senior	17	1st Claremont - A	190pts.	1:13:27	190
Senior	18	1st Pinelands - C	180pts.	1:16:41	200
Senior	19	1st Strand - B	160pts.	1:17:28	190
Senior	20	1st Camps Bay - A	150pts.	1:26:09	270
Senior	21	1st Muizenberg - K	140pts.	1:26:25	260
Senior	22	1st Hermanus	120pts.	1:09:46	120
Senior	23	1st Pinelands - B	110pts.	1:08:27	110
Senior	24	2nd Hout Bay - I	90pts.	1:07:23	90
Senior	25	1st Ottery - B	90pts.	1:13:58	90
Senior	26	1st Ottery - A	80pts.	1:00:46	80
Senior	27	1st Muizenberg - H	80pts.	1:04:20	80
Senior	28	6th Rondebosch - B	80pts.	1:12:41	80
Senior	29	2nd Hout Bay - H	60pts.	1:16:17	80
Senior	30	2nd Hout Bay - E	60pts.	1:17:46	90
Senior	31	1st Strand - C	30pts.	1:03:22	30
Senior	32	DK - D	?		0
Senior	33	2nd Hout Bay - G	-30pts.	1:27:32	100
Class	Rank	Name	Result	Running Time	Original Score
Junior	1	2nd Rondebosch	370pts.	1:13:37	370
Junior	2	1st Muizenberg - F	260pts.	1:09:54	260
Junior	3	2nd Fish Hoek - C	180pts.	1:11:01	180
Junior	4	1st Camps Bay - B	170pts.	1:12:02	170
Junior	5	DK - B	170pts.	1:14:17	170
Junior	6	6th Rondebosch - D	150pts.	1:10:22	150
Junior	7	6th Rondebosch - C	150pts.	1:15:04	160
Junior	8	1st Durbanville - F	140pts.	0:57:43	140
Junior	9	1st Durbanville - E	140pts.	1:14:29	140
Junior	10	2nd Fish Hoek - A	120pts.	1:03:44	120
Junior	11	1st Claremont - B	100pts.	1:03:48	100

Junior	12 DK - C	100pts.	1:16:32	120
Junior	13 1st Muizenberg - E	90pts.	0:59:38	90
Junior	14 1st Muizenberg - C	90pts.	1:02:42	90
Junior	15 1st Camps Bay - C	80pts.	1:13:36	80
Junior	16 2nd Hout Bay - F	80pts.	1:15:34	90
Junior	17 DK - A	80pts.	1:18:28	120
Junior	18 1st Durbanville - C	70pts.	0:56:13	70
Junior	19 1st Durbanville - I	70pts.	0:59:52	70
Junior	20 1st Rocklands - B	60pts.	0:45:49	60
Junior	21 2nd Hout Bay - C	50pts.	0:52:20	50
Junior	22 1st Muizenberg - J	50pts.	0:52:22	50
Junior	23 1st Muizenberg - B	50pts.	1:01:29	50
Junior	24 1st Muizenberg - A	50pts.	1:16:59	70
Junior	25 1st Durbanville - G	40pts.	0:54:45	40
Junior	26 2nd Hout Bay - J	40pts.	0:57:13	40
Junior	27 2nd Hout Bay - D	-200pts.	1:46:17	120
Adult	1 1st Durbanville ADULT	290pts.	1:46:23	610
Adult	2 1st Strand ADULT	270pts.	1:13:24	270
Adult	3 Fish Hoek Guides - ADULTS	270pts.	1:25:20	380
Adult	4 1st Rocklands ADULT	-110pts.	1:43:16	180

## Adjustment

-10

-40

-50

-10

-20

-60

-20

-30

-120

-120

-20

-30

-130

## Adjustment

-10

 -20

0

0

0

-10

-40

0

0

0

0

0

0

-20

0

-320

-320

0

-110

-290